MRD 5.44.99

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

C:581

05-27-1999

101048173

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

103416

					Attorney Docker No. 10341				
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord	excord the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Koichi ASAI Shinsuke SUHARA	2.	Α.	υ				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			•				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: May 11, 1999							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 11								
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)			C. Patent No.(s)				
	09	9/3/1/303 Additional numbers att	 ached						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 100359				
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
IABA	ZZ 0(0000163 09311303 40.00 DF							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.									
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		Date: May 14, 1999					
		Total number of pages in	nclud	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT

REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0998

ASSIGNMENT

			KO	ichi ASAT			
			(1)	ichi ASAI	(5)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) (Inventor (s)	of	(2) Sh	insuke SUHARA	(6)		
			(3)		(7)		and
			(4)		(8)		
			In co valuable	ensideration of the sum considerations paid to considerations paid to contour to assign, and hereby do	of one dollar	(\$1.00) and	d other good and
(9)	Insert name of A	Assignee	(9) 	I MACHINE MFG.	CO., LTD	•	
(10)	19, Chausuyama, Yama-machi, Chiryu-s						
			the Unite	ter designated as the Ass ed States, its territories, and all applications for p nerefor, known as	dependencies	and posse	ssions, in the in-
(11)	Insert Identificat		(11) ME	THOD AND SYSTEM	FOR MOUI	NTING E	LECTRIC
	Invention, such a Case Number or	r Foreign	COMPON	ENTS		103416 (Case No.	10-136962
	Application Num		for which	the undersigned has (h d States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Si Application	igning of	(12) on _	May 11, 1999			
(13)	Alternative ident		(13) U.S	. application Serial Num	nber		
	for filed applicat	ions	filed	May 14, 1999			
continu	The undersigned uing or divisional a utions as the Assign	application	is thereof a:	all papers necessary in nd also to execute sepa y or expedient.	connection warate assignment	vith the appents in conf	olication and any nection with such
declare	ed concerning this a	pplication	or continua	papers necessary in contion or division thereof a transfer with such interfer	ind to coopera	ny interferent	nce which may be Assignee in every
3)	The undersigned a section with claims of	agree(s) to	execute all	papers and documents a ernational Convention fo	nd perform an	y act which Industrial F	may be necessary Property or similar
4) United	The undersigned a States patent to the	igree(s) to e Assignee	perform all	affirmative acts which n	nay be necessa	ry to obtain	a grant of a valid
Patents thereof to conv	of the United States to the said Assigned	tes resultin e, as Assig est herein	ig from said nee of the er	d request(s) the Commis application or any divi- tire interest, and hereby id that he has (they hav	sion or divisio	ns or contin	nuing applications
6) any fur	The undersigned l	hereby gra vhich may	be necessar	m of OLIFF & BERRII y or desirable in order to this document.	OGE the power comply with	er to insert of the rules of	n this assignment the United States
In	witness whereof, ex	xecuted by	the undersi	gned on the date(s) op	oosite the und	ersigned na	me(s).
Date .	MAY/11/1999	Name of	Inventor	1750	<u>-C-</u>		(SEAL)
Date .	MAY/11/1999	Name of	Inventor	Shinsu	ke 5.	uhara	(SEAL)
Date .		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date .	***	Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date _		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date .		Name of	Inventor		_		(SEAL)
Date .		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date .		Name of	Inventor				(SEAL)
if outsi	de the U.S.A. If no	either, thei	n it should b	before: (a) a Notary Pu e signed before at least	two witnesses	he U.S.A. (who also si	b) a U.S. Counsul gn here:
Date P	MAY/11/1999	Witness _	To	es Mateumoto			

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 05/14/1999